2023-2024 All-School Year Calendar

Aug 29-Sept 1

19 & 20
24
26
27
31

10
20-24
30 - Dec 2

Nov 30 - Dec 2

7

7-9
11
15

18-21
19

Dec 22- Jan 5

AUGUST

JH/HS New Student Ice Cream Reception
All Teacher /Staff Orientation

Teachers’ In-Service/ Work days
Elementary Back-to-School Night

HS Chapel Family Leaders Retreat
Elementary Classroom Visits (morning)
FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL

JH/HS Back-to-School Night

JH/HS Camp (4 days, 3 nights)

SEPTEMBER
NO SCHOOL / Labor Day
Picture Day — All School

Elementary Apple Day

OCTOBER

Fall Festival - All School Evening Event
College Bound - Juniors & Seniors
JH/HS Fall Concert

JH/HS End of 1st Quarter

JH/HS Caring for our Community Event
Elementary Jog-a-thon Kick Off

Senior Portraits

K-12 NO SCHOOL / Parent-Teacher Conferences
Picture Retakes - All School

PSAT Testing (9th through 11th Grades)
Alumni/Staff Volleyball Game
Elementary Teddy Bear Day

NOVEMBER

Elementary End 1st Trimester
*MINIMUM DAY / Elementary Jog-a-thon
NO SCHOOL / Veterans’ Day (observed)
NO SCHOOL / Thanksgiving Vacation
Varsity Lady Viking Classic (Th/F/S)

DECEMBER

Varsity Lady Viking Classic (Th/F/S)

VISIT THE VIKINGS - preview

Varsity Boys Viking Classic (Th/F/S)

JH/HS Christmas Program

JH/HS End of 2nd Quarter

*MINIMUM DAYS / Final Exams (Grades 7-12)

Elementary Christmas Program 6:30 pm
NO SCHOOL / Christmas Break Begins

Aug-23
S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9 [10]11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31
Sep-23
S M T W T F S
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Oct-23
S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
29 30 31
Nov-23
S M T W T F S
1. 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 11
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
el |z |z =2 &=
26 27 28 29 30
Dec-23
S M T W T F S
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31




15
19

29 -Feb 2
30

Jan 29 - Feb 2

15
15
18-22
Mar 25-Ap 1
31

8-12
16
19
25
26
26
29 - May 3

3&4

10
15
17
20
21-24
23
24

JANUARY

SCHOOL RECONVENES

NO SCHOOL / Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Chili Cook-off

Spirit Week

JH/HS Spring Sports Begin (Golf, Baseball)

FEBRUARY

Spirit Week

Priority Registration Begins

Homecoming Games

Homecoming Banquet

JH/HS Spring Sports Begin (Girls Soccer)
6th Graders & parents- Jr. High Orientation
Priority Registration Ends

Elementary End 2nd Trimester

NO SCHOOL- President’s Break

ASVAB Testing (11th Grade)

MARCH

JH/HS End of 3rd Quarter
Alumni Soccer Game

6th Grade Science Camp

NO SCHOOL / Easter Vacation
EASTER SUNDAY

APRIL

SCHOOL RECONVENES

IOWA Testing (Elementary & 7th -9th)
HS Scheduling Day

Annual GALA /AUCTION

K-12 MINIMUM DAY /Elem Open House
Elementary NO SCHOOL

JH/HS Spring Fun Day event

Tech week for HS play

MAY

HS Play/ Night of Fine Arts

HS Honor Society Installation Chapel

8th Grade Promotion Trip

JH/HS Awards Assemblies

Elementary Spring Concert

JH/HS End of 4th Quarter

*MINIMUM DAYS / Final Exams (Grades 7-11)
6th Grade Promotion/ELEM End of 3rd
7th-11th LAST DAY / HS GRADUATION

S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6
7[8]9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30 31
Feb-24
S M T W T F S
1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29
Mar-24
S M T W T F S
1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9
0 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
31
Apr-24
S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4 5 6
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
21 22 23 24 25 26 27
28 29 30
May-24
S M T W T F S
1 2 3 4
5 6 7 8 9 10 1
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 25
26 27 28 29 30 31

rev. 9-14-23 md




