## 2023-2024 All-School Year Calendar

	AUGUST	Aug-23									
4	JH/HS New Student Ice Cream Reception	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S			
7	All Teacher /Staff Orientation			1	2	3	4	5			
8 & 9	Teachers' In-Service/ Work days	6	7	8	9	10	11	12			
8	Elementary Back-to-School Night	13	14	15	16	17	18	19			
9	HS Chapel Family Leaders Retreat	20	21	22	23	24	25	26			
9	Elementary Classroom Visits (morning)	27	28	29	30	31					
10	FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL										
24	JH/HS Back-to-School Night	1									
Aug 29-Sept 1	JH/HS Camp (4 days, 3 nights)	Sep-23									
		S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S			
	SEPTEMBER						1	2			
4	NO SCHOOL / Labor Day	3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
12	Picture Day – All School	10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
		17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
29	Elementary Apple Day	24	25	26	27	28	29	30			
	OCTOBER										
6	Fall Festival - All School Evening Event										
9	College Bound - Juniors & Seniors	Oct-23									
13	JH/HS Fall Concert	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S			
13	JH/HS End of 1st Quarter	1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
16	JH/HS Caring for our Community Event	8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
18	Elementary Jog-a-thon Kick Off	15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
19	Senior Portraits	22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
19 & 20	K-12 NO SCHOOL / Parent-Teacher Conferences	29	30	31							
24	Picture Retakes - All School										
26	PSAT Testing (9th through 11th Grades)										
27	Alumni/Staff Volleyball Game		Nov-23								
31	Elementary Teddy Bear Day	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S			
					1	2	3	4			
	NOVEMBER	5	6	7	8	9	10	11			
3	Elementary End 1st Trimester	12	13	14	15	16	17	18			
3	*MINIMUM DAY / Elementary Jog-a-thon	19	20	21	22	23	24	25			
10	NO SCHOOL / Veterans' Day (observed)	26	27	28	29	30					
20-24	NO SCHOOL / Thanksgiving Vacation										
30 - Dec 2	Varsity Lady Viking Classic (Th/F/S)										
		Dec-23									
	DECEMBER	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S			
Nov 30 - Dec 2	Varsity Lady Viking Classic (Th/F/S)						1	2			
7	VISIT THE VIKINGS - preview	3	4	5	6	7	8	9			
7 - 9	Varsity Boys Viking Classic (Th/F/S)	10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
11	JH/HS Christmas Program	17	18	19	20	21	22	23			
15	JH/HS End of 2nd Quarter	24	25	26	27	28	29	30			
18-21	*MINIMUM DAYS / Final Exams (Grades 7-12)	31									
19	Elementary Christmas Program 6:30 pm										
Dec 22- Jan 5	NO SCHOOL / Christmas Break Begins										

	JANUARY		Jan-24							
8	SCHOOL RECONVENES	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S		
15	NO SCHOOL / Martin Luther King, Jr. Day		1	2	3	4	5	6		
19	Chili Cook-off	7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
29 - Feb 2	Spirit Week	14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
30	JH/HS Spring Sports Begin (Golf, Baseball)	21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
		28	29	30	31					
	FEBRUARY									
Jan 29 - Feb 2	Spirit Week									
1	Priority Registration Begins			F	eb-2	24				
2	Homecoming Games	S	М	Т	W	Т	F	S		
3	Homecoming Banquet					1	2	3		
6	JH/HS Spring Sports Begin (Girls Soccer)	4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
7	6th Graders & parents- Jr. High Orientation	11	12	13	14	15	16	17		
15	Priority Registration Ends	18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
16	Elementary End 2nd Trimester	25	26	27	28	29				
19-23	NO SCHOOL- President's Break									
27	ASVAB Testing (11th Grade)									
			Mar-24							
	MARCH	S	М	Т	W	T	F	S		
15	JH/HS End of 3rd Quarter						1	2		
15	Alumni Soccer Game	3	4	5	6	7	8	9		
18-22	6th Grade Science Camp	10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
Mar 25-Ap 1	NO SCHOOL / Easter Vacation	17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
31	EASTER SUNDAY	24	25	26	27	28	29	30		
		31								
	<u>APRIL</u>									
2	SCHOOL RECONVENES									
8-12	IOWA Testing (Elementary & 7th -9th)			A	pr-2	4				
16	HS Scheduling Day	S	М	T	W	T	F	S		
19	Annual GALA /AUCTION		1	2	3	4	5	6		
25	K-12 MINIMUM DAY /Elem Open House	7	8	9	10	11	12	13		
26	Elementary NO SCHOOL	14	15	16	17	18	19	20		
26	JH/HS Spring Fun Day event	21	22	23	24	25	26	27		
29 - May 3	Tech week for HS play	28	29	30						
	MAY									
3 & 4	HS Play/ Night of Fine Arts		May-24							
7	HS Honor Society Installation Chapel	S	М	T	W	T	F	S		
10	8th Grade Promotion Trip				1	2	3	4		
15	JH/HS Awards Assemblies	5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
17	Elementary Spring Concert	12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
20	JH/HS End of 4th Quarter	19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
21-24	*MINIMUM DAYS / Final Exams (Grades 7-11)	26	27	28	29	30	31			
23	6th Grade Promotion/ELEM End of 3rd									
24	7th-11th LAST DAY / HS GRADUATION									